

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9283/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2007 in CRLA No.953/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUTHU @ MUTHUPIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.ATTAYAMPATTI P.S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
O.T. and bail)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 18th June, 2010, it appears that Mr. S.Thananjayan, learned advocate for the State has still not filed his vakalatnama. He, however, submits that the same has been filed but unable to show us the proof of the same. In the event, the vakalatnama has not been filed, time for filing vakalatnama is extended by a period of two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master